

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Page 1 of 4

Report #: 120070455	9 - 00007407									
Report Type:	Initial Report:	D P	rosecutors Re	port: [Supplement:	🛛 Re-open	: 🗌 Assist	: 🗌 Closing:		
Attachments:	Statements: [_ Tei	letype: 🗌 Ph	otos:	Sketchmap:	Evidence:	□ Other:	\boxtimes		
CFS NO	INCIDENT DATE	TIME	INCIDENT DATE	TIME	PRIMARY OFFICER		BADGE NO	INVESTIGATING O	FFICER	BADGE NO
1200704559	12/14/2012	09:41	12/14/2012		JEWISS, DANIELE.		0336	VAN NESS, RAG	CHAEL	1431
INCIDENT ADDRESS					APARTMEN		- 「「「「「「」」」 「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「」	计计算机 医静脉性肌梗	ANCE CASE STATUS	
00012 Dickinson Dr/	Newtown U6482						Not Applicabl		Active	
	OMPLAINANT V=VI						0=OFFENDER	D=DRIVER S=SU	SPECT P=POLICE OF	
STATUS NAME		55	X RACE D.O.B.		TELEPHONE	ADDRESS 02 03 12			OP S	TATE & NO.
1=NONE 2=BURNEE	3=COUNTERFEIT/F	ORGED	4=DAMAGED/DEST	5=REÇO	VERED 6=SEIZED 7=	STOLÉN 8=UNKNO	WN 9=1MPOUN	DED/FOUND T=TOV	VED E≃EVIDENCE A ≃ A	BANDONED
CODE OTY. DESCR			BRAND	MOL	DEL YEAR STATE	REG M	AKE MODEL	COLOR VIN/SEF	RIAL NO.	EST.VALUE
	Sony DVD-R recordat			<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
					e call from 01 0			01 02 03 12	r, who was a	student
from 01 02 03	120	lassro	om at Sandy H	ook Ele	ementary School	. 01 02 03 12 ex	cplained that		01 02 03 12	
			ha	ve yet	to engage ^{01 02 03 1}	² in any couns	eling as a re	sult. 01 02 03 12	inquired as to w	hat the
process would i	involve and whe	re it w	ould occur. This	s Detec	tive explained to	01 02 03 12 th	e process fo	r the interview,	inclusive of the fa	ct that the
interview would	l follow an invitat	ional I	process, and th	at if 01 0	2 03 12 chose not to	o talk about the	incident, sh	e would not be	pressed to do so.	
									-	
It was expresse	ed to 01 02 03 12	that i	n this Detective	's opini	ion, which is base	ed upon her tra	ining and ex	operience, ^{01 02 03}	¹² needed to be in	n
•		10				-	-		for the interviewe	
-					•	-	-		uma. 01 02 03 12	-
		,								
01 02 03 12										
This Detective	coordinated a fo	rensio	; interview for ⁰¹	02 03 12	with Donna Meve	er at Family an	d Children's	Aid. 80 West St	treet, Danbury, Cl	r. on Friday.
	.m. In attendanc			100 A	2 03 12				a DiTuccio and th	-
								_		
					SAYS THAT: I AM THE WE					
					PERSONAL OBSERVAT				BY OTHER MEMBERS	ONS
					LE REPORT IS AN ACCUR					
INVESTIGATOR SIG	INATURE:	NI IN	VESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPOR	RT DATE:	SUPERVISOR S		s.	JPERVISOR I.D.#	
/TFC RACHA	EL VAN NESS	/ 1	431	03/05/2	2013 09:54 am 02871	1 Sat. 4	A KANT		30	



1200704559 Cont.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Prior to beginning the interview, the goals of the interview were discussed with the 01 02 03 12 and it was additionally relayed to them that the interview would be terminated if 01 02 03 12 showed any signs of decompensation or any revived signs of trauma. It was clearly explained to the 01 02 03 12 that this interview was being conducted because they felt it was in the best interests of their daughter, and that the investigation would still be thorough even if they opted to not have 01 02 03 12 interviewed.

01 02 03 12							
				1			
·							
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING I THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN W OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER P NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED	VAS SECURED AS A RESULT OLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)	OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBS	SERVATION AND KNOV BY MYSELF OR ANOTH	LEDGE: OR (2)INF ER MEMBER OF A	ORMATION RELAYED T POLICE DEPARTMENT	O ME BY OTHER MEMBERS FROM THE PERSON OR PERSO	NS
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISO	R SIGNATURE	/11/2 -	SUPERVISOR LD.#:	
/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/	1431	03/05/2013 09:54 am	02872 Sa	7. John	AT	<u> </u>	<u></u>
			· ·]]		<u>`</u> `		



02 03 12

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Following the completion of the interview, this Detective and Meyer met with the 01 02 03 12 and relayed what 01 02 03 12 had said. The 01 02 03 12 were

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

						<u>) (</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:		SUPERVISOR SIGNA	ſŲRĘ	17		1.	SUP	ERVISOR I.D.#:	
/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/	1431	03/05/2013 09:54 am	0287	Sat	och	Y				30	
					• •		1			•	



STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Page 4 of 4

given information pertaining to how to contact Meyer if they needed anything, and also discussed 01 02 03 12

The	01 02 03 12 were also give	ven a copy of Margaret Holmes' children's book entitled	d "A Terrible Thing
Happened," and were encouraged 03, 12 encourage communication.	and the	nen give the children the space and time to process the	e message of the book to
On 1/11/13, this Detective presented	01 02 03 12	with a JD-CR-18 (see attached) for 01 02 03 12	01 02 03 12
identified as belongi	na to 01	02 03 12 , on 1/7/13. 01 02 03 12 signed	for the return of the

aforementioned item.

On 1/11/13, this Detective seized and signed a receipt, prepared by Meyer, for the DVD of the forensic interview, as well as the drawing/map with handwriting on them, as generated by 01 02 03 12

On 1/11/13, this Detective transported the aforementioned DVD and drawings/map back to Troop A, where the items were packaged and processed per CSP protocol. The DVD and the drawing/map with 01 02 03 12 handwriting on it was identified and labeled as Exhibit #00354. Upon completion of the packaging and processing, Exhibit #00354 was submitted into Evidence at Troop A (see attached JD-CR-18).

The status of the case remains actively under investigation.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: /TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/ 1431 03/05/2013 09:54 am 0287 5g1. HA GAL SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

	ENTORY OF PROPERTY SEI. NOUT A SEARCH WARRANT R-18 Rev. 9/10			To Court
54 36:	5. §§ 21a-262, 26-85, 26-90, 42-472a, 46b-1 a,g,h,o_and P.A_10-112 § 1 Part A 1 Docket Number	21. X FOR P.D. USE WARRANT AP TO COURT		Destroy - No Value C Case Pending Return to Owner Prisoner's Juvenile
	Part B			
Court	t Docket Number	Instructio		
	Juvenile	1. Do not use this form if a see 2. Original must be filed with th	he Clerk of Court.	Asset Forfeiture
Court	t Docket Number	 In the case of an arrest or re arrest report or Juvenile Sur Last copy for Police Departi 	mmons/Complaint.	urt Docket Number
To the	e Superior Court at (Address of court) Juvenile Geographical 3 Matters Area Number 3	AVO WHITE Street .]	YUUWM Cot	n Arrest Report/Juvenile Summons Number
Court	t Appearance Date Arrest/Referra		imber Compa	nion case number
<u> </u>	Name, address and telephone num		Vame, address and telephone number of co	
	01 02 0	03 12	01 02	2 03 12
$1 \sim$			· State of CI - WISMC-	1 p
1				owny, CT OWYBB
3.			3.	
Туре	of incident			
Town	of seizure	Date of seizure Type of prop	erty	
	Danburg	linia Stolen	n 🔀 Evidence 🗌 Losl/found	Investigation
The f	ollowing property was seized, in c	onnection with a criminal/delinquen	cy case: (Describe quantity, type,	. color, serial number, etc.)
	1. The (1) Some my	D-P Proporter. C	iompictuisk and on	color, serial number, etc.) <u>e</u> drawing from 1/13 @ 1000:
	7. the firstic	Internew of 010	2 03 12 on 1	113 @ 100.
	3.			1309 100.
	0.			
	4			
70	4.			
ized	4. 5.		/	
	5.			
	5. 6. 7.			
Property Seized	5. 6. 7. 8.			
	5. 6. 7. 8. 9.			
	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.			
	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.			
	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.			
Property Seiz	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. sh money was seized, enter total amounts	Int here		
Property Seiz	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. sh money was selzed, enter total amounach demonstration separately on the number	ared lines above.) 🕨 💲 () - () ()	To the	
Property Seiz	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. sh money was selzed, enter total amounach demonstration separately on the number	vred lines above.) We) Badge number	Datej De	pertiment SP-102 DMAC - A
Property Seiz It cas	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. sh money was selzed, enter total amounach demonstration separately on the number	ared lines above.) 🕨 💲 () - () ()	Date 26/13	pertiment SP-102 DMAC - A
Loperty Seiz	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. sh money was seized, enter total amounach denomination separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office)	mentere red lines above.) ▷ \$ 0.00 We) Badge number BetCeture [48]	Date 26/13	partment SP-1WDMAC-A
Loperty Seiz	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. sh money was seized, enter total amounach denomination separately on the number d(Police office)) (7) ach denomination separately on the number d(Police office)) (7) ach denomination separately on the number d(Police office)) (7) ach denomination separately on the number denomina	In there red lines above.) We) Badge number Badge number HB] Badge number HB] B] Badge number HB] B] B] B] B] B] B] B] B] B]	Date 2613	partment SP-1WDMAC-A
Loperty Seiz	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. sh money was seized, enter total amounach denomination separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office) (Total contract) action of the separately on the number d(Police office)	Vie) Def Certury Property Room U	Date 26/13	partment SP-1WDMAC-A
Loperty Seiz	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. sh money was seized, enter total amounach denomination separately on the number d(Police office)) (7) ach denomination separately on the number d(Police office)) (7) ach denomination separately on the number d(Police office)) (7) ach denomination separately on the number denomina	In there red lines above.) We) Badge number Badge number HB] Badge number HB] B] Badge number HB] B] B] B] B] B] B] B] B] B]	Date 2613	partment SP-1WDMAC-A
Lioberty Seiz	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. sh money was seized, enter total amounach denomination separately on the number d(Police office)) (7) ach denomination separately on the number d(Police office)) (7) ach denomination separately on the number d(Police office)) (7) ach denomination separately on the number denomina	In there red lines above.) We) Badge number Badge number HB] Badge number HB] B] Badge number HB] B] B] B] B] B] B] B] B] B]	Date 2613	A DD partment SP-WDMC-A

	ITORY OF PROPERTY SEIZED		
JD-CR-18 C.G.S. §§	DUT A SEARCH WARRANT 3 Rev. 9/10 3 21a-262, 26-85, 26-90, 42-472a, 46b-121, h,o, and P.A. 10-112 § 1	FOR P.D. USE ONLY	To Court To Court Destroy - No Value Case Pending
	Part A		To Court Destroy - No Value Case Pending Return to Owner Prisoner's Juvenile
	Part B acket Number Juvenile acket Number	Instructions 1. Do not use this form if a search warrant is used. 2. Original must be filed with the Clerk of Court. 3. In the case of an arrest or referral, file with a uniform arrest report or Juvenile Summons/Complaint. 4. Last copy for Police Department use.	Asset Forfeiture
Court Ap	Inerior Court at (Address of court) Juvenile Geographical <u>3</u> Matters Area Number <u>3</u> Inpearance Date Arrest/Referral Made Made Name, address and telephone number of Cave Lonza	Pending 1200704559 defendant(gl/adjoint) Name, address and telephone	Uniform Arrest Report/Juvenile Summons Number Companion case number 120070-15917- e number of complainant(c)/owner(s)
3.		3.	
The follo	OUDY HOOK OUI- 01	Date of seizure Type of property 12/14/12 Stolen Evidence X Lection with a criminal/delinquency case: (Describe quite 1020312	
Property Seized	D. 1.		Part B inventory number
If cash m Kist each Signed (F	noney was seized, enter total amount he in demomination separately on the numbered like police officer) (Title)	nes above.) Badge number Acctvel Property Room Use Only	Department CSP WDVNC-A
Evidence	photographed Date Yes Date out	Remarks Reason	By Date returned
		02876	mber

er rennen ann annan i rannen. E rannako rannano bi anabhing an ana tab araz, or rana "nannanana ar ara sarr a m

ANTER STREET ASA

(over)

	neina) number		foregoing inventory is/are subject to an in rem asset forfe g pursuant to C.G.S. § 54-360. See attached form	iture proceeding pursuanit to				
ing the regula	in the case of seizures protection guaranty and	Jshall be disposed of pursuant to C. over to the Clerk of Court for deposit pursuant to C.G.S. § 54-36o, money d enforcement account established b	to the General Fund. shall be turned over to the Clerk of the Court for c	leposit to the privacy				
Return To Owner(s)	 Fund. turned over to the Examiner of Seized Property for disposition, provided that if it is a valuable prize, it shall be sold at public auction or private sale and the proceeds remitted to the State and deposited to the General Fund. in the case of seizures under C.G.S. §54-36o, orin the case of seizures under P.A. 10-112 § 1, the property should be turned over to the Commissioner of Administrative Services for sale at public auction. The proceeds of the sale shall be applied: (1) to payment of balance due on any lien preserved by the court in the forfeiture proceedings; (2) to payment of any costs incurred for the storage, maintenance, security and forfeiture of such property; and (3) to payment of court costs. For seizures under C.G.S. § 54-36o, the balance, if any, shall be deposited in the privacy protection guaranty and enforcement account established. For seizures under P.A. 10-112 § 1, the balance, if any, shall be deposited in the General Fund. 							
· · · · · ·	destroyed. turned over to the follow	ving charitable, educational or gover	nmental agency or institution: (Specify name and	address)				
Evidentiary Funds At A Financial Inst.	agency shall issue a check in		_dollars payable to	enl/law enforcement				
Controlled	llem(s) number		n the foregoing inventory is/are hereby adjudged to and it is hereby ordered that said item(s) be:	be controlled drug(s).				
Substance(s)	destroyed (C.G.S. §§54	-36a; 54-36g). delivered to	the Commissioner of Consumer Protection (C.G.S	§ 21a-262).				
Firearms/ Contraband	Item(s) number	The preceding item(s) of property in the foregoing inventory is/are hereby adjudged to be contraband and it is hereby ordered that said item(s) be turned over to the Bureau of Identification of the Connecticut State Police Division for						
	(C.G.S. § 54-36e) or tur Item(s) number		vironmental Protection in accordance with C.G.S.					
Nuisance, Contraband Or Other Property; Gambling	money shall be turned of in the case of seizures p protection guaranty and in the case of seizures p Fund, turned over to the Exam private sale and the pro- property used in gamblin it shall be sold at public number(s) in the case of seizures u to the Commissioner of	contraband or other property, or su- ordered to be forfeited and it is her over to the Clerk of Court for deposit enforcement account established by bursuant to P.A. 10-112 § 1, money s and the P.A. 10-112 § 1, money s bursuant to P.A. 10-112 § 1, money s and the P.A. 10-112 § 1, money s and the P.A. 10-112 § 1, money s and the property for disposition ceeds ramitted to the State and depo- ing shall be turned over to the Examination auction or private sale and the proce- under C.G.S. § 54-366, or in the Administrative Services for sale at or	shall be turned over to the Clerk of the Court for de on, provided that if it is a valuable prize, it shall be osited to the General Fund. Item number(s) ner of Seized Property for disposition, provided that beds remitted to the State and deposited to the Ge case of seizures under P.A. 10-112 § 1, the prope- ublic auction. The proceeds of the sale shall be ap	o C.G.S. § 53-27Bc, eposit to the privacy posit to the General sold at public auction or at if it is a valuable prize, neral Fund. Item rty should be turned over plied. (1) to payment of				
α.α.''' χ''×	maintenance, security a balance, if any, shall be seizures under P.A. 10- destroyed. Item number	nd forfeiture of such property; and (3 deposited in the privacy protection g 112 § 1, the balance, if any, shall be (s)	are proceedings; (2) to payment of any costs incur b) to payment of court costs. For seizures under C puaranty and enforcement account established und deposited in the General Fund. Item number(s) nmental agency or institution: Item number(s)	G.S. § 54-360, the				
V Order of the Court	I (Name of Judge) Judi	icial District, Geographical Area or Juvenil	e Signed (Judge)	Date signed				
		Notice Of Order Of	The Court					
endered an order	returning the seized property to	f the Court. C.G.S. § 54-36a requires	s you to comply with the order within 90 days of re- bes not claim the property, you are required to com eceding order must be filed with this court within 7	pty within 90 days				
(Name of Police De	and the second	ame of Court)	Signed (Clerk of Court. Authorized Assistant)	Date signed				
The undersig	ned represents that the person	or department having custody or po						
	turning said property over to:	or department norming outloady or pe	ssession of said property has complied with the at	oove Order of the Court				
				te turned over)				
	turning said property over to:	2 (Title o	f individual) (Da anout	te turned over)				
	turning said property over to: 01 02 03 1	(Title of Title of Wing manner (C.G.S. § 54-389):	f individual) (Da anout	te turned over) 913				
Actin Of Compliance	turning said property over to: D1 02 03 1 Manner of destruction) State Toxicology Lab not e department	(Title or Wing manner (C.G.S. § 54-38g): (Date Destroyed)	f Individual) (Da ANANT (By Whom) (Name of arcotics Control Unit/Department of Consumer Pro	te turned over) 913 f Witness)				
Mame of Police	turning said property over to: D1 02 03 1 Manner of destruction) State Toxicology Lab not e department Signa	2 wing manner (C.G.S. § 54-36g): (Date Destroyed) Ified. Turned over to National States of the second states of	f Individual) (Da another (By Whom) (Name of arcotics Control Unit/Department of Consumer Pro	te turned over) 9 13 f Witness) tection. (C.G.S. § 54-36g				
Acknowledge rece	turning said property over to: D1 02 03 1 Manner of destruction) State Toxicology Lab not e department Signa	(Title or wing manner (C.G.S. § 54-36g): (Date Destroyed) (Date dover to National States)	f Individual) (Da another (By Whom) (Name of arcotics Control Unit/Department of Consumer Pro	te turned over) 9 13 f Witness) tection. (C.G.S. § 54-36g				
Name of Police	turning said property over to: D1 02 03 1 Manner of destruction) State Toxicology Lab not e department Sign approximation of the item(s) listed below a	2 wing manner (C.G.S. § 54-36g): (Date Destroyed) Ified. Turned over to National States of the second states of	(Da (Da (By Whom) (Name of arcotics Control Unit/Department of Consumer Pro HUB nent of responsibility for said item(s). Released by (Brint name)	te turned over) 9 13 f Witness) tection. (C.G.S. § 54-36g Date i 9 13				